## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM	PTO-1594
(Rev. 6	-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

_		
	TRADE	MARKS ONLY

Olvid 140, 000 1-0011 (0Ap1/01)	▼ ▼ ▼
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name of conveying party(ies):     Adis International Limited	
Adis international climited	Name: Adis Data Information B V
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership	Ctroot Address: Apolloloop 153
☑ Corporation-State Auckland, New Zealand	Street Address: Apollolaan 153
☐ Other	City: <u>Amsterdam</u> State: <u>Netherlands</u> ZIP: <u>AE 1070</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 📮 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association
<u>_</u>	General Partnership
<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>✓ Merger</li><li>✓ Change of Name</li></ul>	□ Corporation State Under Dutch Law
Other	☐ Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is affached. ☑Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: December 17, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
	See attached Schedule 1
Additional number	s attached? .? ⊠ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed/faxed:	and registrations involved
Name: Nancy O. Dix, Esq.	
Street Address: 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$290.00
	☐ Enclosed
City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92121-2133	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Di No. 1050 538 6031 - Foocimilo No. 1858 677-1/01	
Phone No.:858-638-6921 _ Facsimile No.:858-677-1401	8. Deposit account number:
	07-1895
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	TUSE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
or the original document.	2118/2000
Nancy O. Dix Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Name of reison by filling  Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK

700067282

**REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0600** 

GRAYCARY 18586771401

NO.190 P.4

#### Schedule 1

#### The United States Trade Marks

#### Registered Marks

Registration Number	Mark	Class
1742275	PHARMACOECONOMICS	16
1689407	ADIS INTERNATIONAL Stylised	42
1727487	ADIS INTERNATIONAL Stylised	16
1676749	REACTIONS	16
1657044	DRUGS & AGEING	16
1676727	LMS	16
1694991	LMS	42
1615305	DRUG INVESTIGATION	16_
1523931	ADIS Stylised	42
1341766	REACTIONS	_16
1082477	INPHARMA	16

**REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0601** 

GRAYCARY 18586771401

NO.190

P.2

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION POR MOTOVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Tab settings	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Adjs international Limited	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Adis Data Information B V
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Auckland, New Zealand ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: Apollolaan 153
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	City: Amsterdam State: Netherlands ZIP: AE 1070  Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: December 17, 2002	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation State Under Dutch Law Other If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached.
A Application number/s)	(Designations must be a separate docui Additional name(s) & addresses attache
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule 1
Additional numbers	l atached??⊠Yes □ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed/faxed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications     and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Nancy O. Dix, Esq.</u> Street Address: <u>4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$290.00
	📮 Englosed
City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92121-2133	区 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Phone No.: <u>858-638-6921</u> Facsimile No.: <u>858-677-1401</u>	8. Deposit account number: 07-1895
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
ט דיטא סם	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Nancy O. Dix  Oct.	0 05 2 00 1/
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature Sout 28, 100 4 Date

1

17 December 2002 Deed dated

#### **Parties**

- Adis International Limited a duly incorporated company under New Zealand law and having its registered office in Auckland, New Zealand ("Adis").
- Adis Data Information B V a duly incorporated company under Dutch law and having 2 its registered office in the Netherlands ("ADI").

together known as "the Parties".

#### Background

- The Parties entered into an Agreement for Sale and Purchase, bearing a date on or about Α the date of this Deed, upon the terms and conditions contained therein ("the Agreement") whereby Adia assigned Assets including Intellectual Property (as defined in the Agreement) to ADI.
- The parties wish to formalise the assignment of the Intellectual Property as far as it В relates to the trade marks in the United States of America, as set out in the Schedule ("the United States Trade Marks") by this Deed.

#### **Operative Part**

- **Definitions and Interpretation** 1
- For the purposes of this Deed all defined terms will have the meanings specified in the 1.1 Agreement, unless expressly stated otherwise.
- 2 Assignment
- 2.1 For the consideration referred to in the Agreement, Adia assigns to ADI, which ADI accepts, all Adis' rights, title and interest in the United States Trade Marks from Completion Date, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.
- 3 Record of Assignment
- An original copy of this Deed will be filed at the United States Patent and Trade Marks 3.1 Office to effect the transfer of the United States Trade Marks to ADI.

#### Execution

Signed for Adis International Limited by:

28 Oct 2003

Dennis Hall: Director

Signed for Adis Data Information B V by Its duly authorized agent Marinus Antonius Chritiaan Kwakkel:

021620158

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0603

Mark: PHARMACOECONOMICS

Class: 16

Docket: T05539US0

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: PHARMACOECONOMICS

Registrant/Assignor: ADIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Assignce: Adis Data Information BV, a Netherlands based

company

Registration No.: 1,742,275

Issued: December 22, 1992

Classes: 16

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3514

#### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH, a Limited Liability Partnership, whose postal address is 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100, San Diego, CA 92121-2133, U.S.A., is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Date: Nov. 21 2003

Adis Data Information BV

Print or type name and position - must be an officer

By it's duly appointed attorney Marinus Christian Antonius

Kwahhel

Gray Cory\SD\1575687.1 190380-150291

Mark: ADIS INTERNATIONAL Stylised

Class: 42

Docket: T05540US0

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: ADIS INTERNATIONAL Stylised	,
Registrant/Assignor: ADIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	Š
Assignce: Adis Data Information BV, a Netherlands based company	)
Registration No.: 1,689,407	)
Issued: May 26, 1992	)
Ol 40	

Classes: 42

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3514

#### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH, a Limited Liability Partnership, whose postal address is 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100, San Diego, CA 92121-2133, U.S.A., is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Date: <u>NOV. 21.2003</u>

Print or type name and position - must be an officer

Adis Data Information RV

BY IT'S DULLY APPOINTED ATTORNEY MARINUS CHRISTIAAN ANTONIUS KWAKKEL

Gray Cary\SD\\\ 575691.1 100380-150291

Mark: ADIS INTERNATIONAL Stylised

Class: 16

Docket: T05541US0

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: ADIS INTERNATIONAL Stylised

Registrant/Assignor: ADIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Assignee; Adis Data Information BV, a Notherlands based

company

Registration No.: 1,727,487

Issued: October 27, 1992

Classes: 16

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3514

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH, a Limited Liability Partnership, whose postal address is 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100, San Diego, CA 92121-2133, U.S.A., is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Date: NOV. 21, 2003

Adis Data Information By

Signature

Print or type name and position - must be an officer

BY IT'S DULLY APPOINTED ATTORNEY
MARINUS CHRISTIAAN ANTONNIS KUNNING

Gray Cary\SD\1575692.1 100380-150291 MARINUS CHRISTIAAN ANTONIUS KWAKKEZ

Mark: REACTIONS

Class: 16

Docket: T05542US0

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: REACTIONS

Registrant/Assignor: ADIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Assignee: Adis Data Information BV, a Netherlands based

company

Registration No.: 1,676,749

Issued: February 25, 1992

Classes: 16

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3514

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH, a Limited Liability Partnership, whose postal address is 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100, San Diego, CA 92121-2133, U.S.A., is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Date: <u>NOV. 21</u>

Adis Data Information By

Ale fature

Print or type name and position - must be an officer BY IT'S DULY APPOINTED ATTORNEY MARINUS CHIRISTIAAN ANTONIUS KWAKKEL

Gray Cary\SD\1575693.1 100380-150291

Mark: DRUGS & AGEING

Class: 16

Docket: T05543US0

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: DRUGS & AGEING

Registrant/Assignor: ADIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Assignee: Adis Data Information BV, a Netherlands based company

Registration No.: 1,657,044

Issued: September 10, 1991

Classes: 16

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3514

### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir.

GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH, a Limited Liability Partnership, whose postal address is 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100, San Diego, CA 92121-2133, U.S.A., is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Date: NOV 21, 2003

Adis Data Information BV

Signature

Print or type name and position - must be an officer

BY IT'S DULY APPOINTED ATTORNEY MARNUS CHRISTIAAN ANTONIUS KWAKKEL

Gray Cary\SD\1575694.1 100380-150291

Mark: LMS

Class: 16

Docket: T05544US0

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: LMS

Registrant/Assignor: ADIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Assignee: Adis Data Information BV, a Netherlands based

company

Registration No.: 1,676,727

Issued: February 25, 1992

Classes: 16

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3514

### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH, a Limited Liability Partnership, whose postal address is 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100, San Diego, CA 92121-2133, U.S.A., is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Date: NOV. 21, 2003

Adis Data Information By

Print or type name and position - must be an officer

BY IT'S DULY APPOINTED ATTORNEY MARINUS CHRISTIAAN ANTONIUS

KWAKKEL

Gray Cary\SD\1575695.] 100380-150291

P.11 NO.190

Mark: LMS

Class: 42

Docket: T05545US0

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: LMS

Registrant/Assignor: ADIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Assignee: Adis Data Information BV, a Netherlands based

company

Registration No.: 1,694,991

Issued: June 16, 1992

Classes: 42

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3514

### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH, a Limited Liability Partnership, whose postal address is 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100, San Diego, CA 92121-2133, U.S.A., is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Date: NOV. 21 2003

Adis Data Information BV.

Menature

Print or type name and position - must be an officer

BY IT'S DULY APPOINTED ATTORNEY MARINUS CHRISTIAAN ANTONIUS

KWAKKEL

Gray Cary\SD\1575697.1 100380-150291

Mark: DRUG INVESTIGATION

Class: 16

Docket: T05546US0

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark; DRUG INVESTIGATION

Registrant/Assignor: ADIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Assignee: Adis Data Information BV, a Netherlands based

company

Registration No.: 1,615,305

Issued: September 25, 1990

Classes: 16

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3514

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Sir:

GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH, a Limited Liability Partnership, whose postal address is 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100, San Diego, CA 92121-2133, U.S.A., is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Date: NOV. 21, 2005

Adis Data Information BV

Print or type name and position - must be an officer

BY IT'S DULY APPOINTED ATTORNEY

MARINUS CHRISTIAAN ANTONIUS

KWAKKEL

Gray Cary\SD\1575699.1 100380-150291

Mark: ADIS Stylised

Class: 42

Docket: T05547US0

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: ADIS Stylised

Registrant/Assignor: ADIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Assignee: Adis Data Information BV, a Netherlands based

company

Registration No.: 1,523,931

Issued: February 7, 1989

Classes: 42

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3514

### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH, a Limited Liability Partnership, whose postal address is 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100, San Diego, CA 92121-2133, U.S.A., is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Date: NOV. 21 2003

Adis Data Information BV

Print or type name and position - must be an officer

BY It's duly APPOINTED ATTORNEY HARINUS CHRISTIAAN ANTONIUS

KWAKKEL

Gray Cary\\$D\1575701.1 100380-150291

Mark: REACTIONS

Class: 16

Docket: T05548US0

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: REACTIONS

Registrant/Assignor: ADIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Assignee: Adis Data Information BV, a Netherlands based

company

Registration No.: 1,341,766

Issued: June 11, 1985

Classes: 16

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3514

#### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH, a Limited Liability Partnership, whose postal address is 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100, San Diego, CA 92121-2133, U.S.A., is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Date: NOV. 21, 2002

Adis Data Information BV

Print or type name and position - must be an officer

BY IT'S DULY APPOINTED ATTORNEY MARINUS CHRISTIAAN SUIMOTINA KWAKKEL

Gray Cary\SD\1575704.1 100380-150291

Mark: INPHARMA

Class: 16

Docket: T05549US0

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: INPHARMA

Registrant/Assignor: ADIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Assignce: Adis Data Information BV, a Netherlands based

company

Registration No.: 1,082,477

Issued: January 17, 1978

Classes: 16

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3514

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH, a Limited Liability Partnership, whose postal address is 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100, San Diego, CA 92121-2133, U.S.A., is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Date: NOV. 21 2003

Adis Data Information BV

affalline

Print or type name and position - must be an officer

BY IT'S DULY APPOINTED ATTORNEY MARINUS CHRISTIAAN ANTONIUS KWAKETL

Gray Cary\SD\1575709,1 100380-150291

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0614

RECORDED: 01/28/2004